Siena College Research Institute
January 9-13, 2022
806 New York State Registered Voters

MOE +/- 4.0%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [$100K|$100K+
Right track 41% | 58% | 24% | 25% | 47% | 36% | 62% | 39% | 24% | 47% | 38% | 58% | 31% | 29% | 36% 59% 50% | 43% | 42% | 40% | 38% | 34% | 45% | 44% | 34% | 43% | 48%
Wrong direction 43% | 26% | 63% | 55% | 40% | 45% | 22% | 43% | 63% | 42% | 43% | 29% | 51% | 53% | 48% 25% 36% | 41% | 42% | 43% | 46% | 49% | 43% | 36% | 43% | 40% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 13% | 19% | 16% | 18% | 13% | 10% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 15% 16% 14% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 12% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 10%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Right track 31% | 46% | 17% | 17% | 35% | 28% | 44% | 30% 21% 33% | 31% | 41% | 23% | 26% | 29% 36% 38% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 33% | 23% | 33% | 30% | 32% | 28% 37%
Wrong direction 57% | 44% | 73% | 69% | 55% | 58% | 42% | 58% 73% 57% | 57% | 47% | 65% | 63% | 60% 49% 51% | 58% | 58% | 55% | 55% | 67% | 57% | 57% | 55% | 61% 54%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 14% | 12% 6% 10% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 11% 15% 11% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 12% [ 10% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 11% 9%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q18 ROTATED]
Q3. Joe Biden
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Favorable 52% | 76% | 25% | 32% | 49% | 54% | 70% | 53% | 32% | 49% | 53% | 65% | 41% | 45% | 49% 72% 48% | 41% | 50% | 61% | 48% | 45% | 56% | 55% | 50% [ 50% | 56%
Unfavorable 42% | 20% | 72% | 58% | 46% | 40% | 24% | 41% | 64% | 46% | 41% | 29% | 54% | 49% | 46% 19% 46% | 48% | 46% | 35% | 47% | 51% | 41% | 35% | 41% | 45% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 4% | 3% | 10% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 7% 3% 5% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 5% 9% 5% | 11% | 4% | 4% | 5% 4% 3% | 9% 9% 6% 2%
Q4. Kathy Hochul
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 45% | 60% | 34% | 29% | 48% | 43% | 57% | 44% 35% 51% | 43% | 52% | 40% | 42% | 46% 45% 48% | 38% | 43% | 53% | 46% | 48% | 46% | 43% | 43% | 40% 53%
Unfavorable 29% | 19% | 43% | 37% | 29% | 30% | 19% | 28% 43% 25% | 31% | 21% | 30% | 38% | 32% 26% 16% | 30% | 32% | 26% | 34% | 16% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 32% 31%
Don't know/No opinion 25% | 21% | 23% | 34% | 23% | 27% | 24% | 27% 21% 24% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 21% | 23% 28% 36% | 32% | 25% | 21% | 19% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 30% | 28% 16%
Q5. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Favorable 33% | 15% | 66% | 39% | 37% | 30% | 15% | 31% | 57% | 33% | 34% | 28% | 33% | 40% | 38% 20% 27% | 29% | 35% | 34% | 42% | 28% | 31% | 27% | 34% | 35% | 33%
Unfavorable 61% | 80% | 30% | 52% | 58% | 62% | 82% | 63% | 36% | 60% | 61% | 63% | 62% | 56% | 58% 73% 62% | 61% | 59% | 63% | 54% | 62% | 62% | 66% | 58% | 59% | 63%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 5% | 4% | 9% | 5% | 7% | 3% | 7% 7% 7% | 6% | 9% | 4% | 4% | 4% 7% 11% [ 10% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 10% | 7% | 6% 8% 6% 4%
Q6. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 51% | 72% | 31% | 30% | 49% | 53% | 66% | 54% 30% 47% | 53% | 61% | 43% | 46% | 47% 63% 64% | 36% | 52% | 60% | 50% | 49% | 53% | 49% | 49% | 47% 56%
Unfavorable 38% | 21% | 54% | 54% | 44% | 32% | 24% | 34% 59% 42% | 36% | 30% | 46% | 40% | 40% 30% 27% | 40% | 37% | 35% | 40% | 41% | 37% | 34% | 36% | 40% 37%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 7% | 15% | 15% | 7% | 15% | 10% | 12% 11% 11% [ 12% | 9% | 11% | 14% | 13% 6% 9% 23% | 11% | 5% 9% 10% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 12% 7%
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Q7. Kirsten Gillibrand
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [$100K|$100K+
Favorable 44% | 60% | 28% | 28% | 44% | 44% | 63% | 45% | 25% | 48% | 43% | 47% | 37% | 46% | 45% 45% 44% | 37% | 43% | 50% | 43% | 45% | 46% | 44% | 38% | 43% | 51%
Unfavorable 28% | 16% | 41% | 38% | 34% | 23% | 15% | 25% | 47% | 27% | 28% | 26% | 28% | 29% | 30% 20% 26% | 21% | 30% | 29% | 35% | 29% | 24% | 23% | 27% | 27% | 30%
Don't know/No opinion 28% | 25% | 31% | 34% | 22% | 33% | 22% [ 30% | 29% | 25% | 30% | 27% | 35% | 25% | 25% 35% 30% | 42% | 27% | 20% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 34% | 35% | 30% | 19%
Q8. Letitia James
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 40% | 55% | 24% | 28% | 43% | 38% | 56% | 37% 31% 43% | 39% | 53% | 31% | 33% | 35% 62% 45% | 35% | 40% | 43% [ 37% | 34% | 43% | 44% | 38% | 35% 48%
Unfavorable 25% | 16% | 37% | 31% | 27% | 24% | 11% | 25% 40% 28% | 24% | 22% | 27% | 26% | 27% 18% 27% | 17% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 25% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 27% 28%
Don't know/No opinion 35% | 29% | 40% | 41% | 30% | 38% | 32% | 39% 29% 29% | 37% | 25% | 42% | 41% | 38% 21% 28% | 47% | 34% | 29% | 30% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 41% | 38% 25%
Q9. Tom DiNapoli
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Favorable 24% | 27% | 26% | 18% | 30% | 20% | 27% | 21% | 28% | 30% | 22% | 27% | 19% | 25% | 26% 21% 26% | 20% | 25% | 25% | 30% | 15% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 25% | 32%
Unfavorable 16% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 12% 29% 22% | 20% | 19% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 19% | 14%
Don't know/No opinion 60% | 56% | 60% | 64% | 51% | 66% | 54% | 63% | 57% | 51% | 62% | 55% | 67% | 59% | 62% 50% 52% | 59% | 56% | 63% | 58% | 77% | 53% | 61% | 68% | 56% | 54%
Q10. Jumaane Williams
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 26% | 38% | 13% | 14% | 28% | 24% | 40% | 24% 16% 32% | 23% | 46% | 16% | 10% | 17% 60% 29% | 32% | 27% | 22% | 21% | 16% | 34% | 28% | 21% | 28% 30%
Unfavorable 15% [ 13% | 15% | 20% | 21% | 11% | 8% | 18% 19% 17% | 15% | 19% | 13% | 13% | 15% 6% 25% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 20% | 27% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 12% 19%
Don't know/No opinion 59% | 49% | 72% | 66% | 51% | 65% | 52% | 58% 64% 51% | 62% | 35% | 71% | 77% | 67% 34% 46% | 55% | 56% | 64% [ 60% | 58% | 56% | 61% | 64% | 60% 51%
Q11. Tom Suozzi
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Favorable 20% | 26% | 17% | 12% | 24% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 16% | 24% | 18% | 26% | 23% | 11% | 19% 28% 17% | 24% | 21% | 15% | 24% | 18% | 24% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 26%
Unfavorable 18% | 19% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 26% | 12% | 16% 23% 26% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 62% | 56% | 66% | 68% | 58% | 65% | 60% | 62% | 62% | 55% | 65% | 55% | 51% | 77% | 65% 49% 57% | 55% | 61% | 68% | 56% | 68% | 60% | 67% | 64% | 62% | 57%
Q12. Bill de Blasio
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 30% | 42% | 22% | 16% | 33% | 29% | 42% | 29% 24% 35% | 29% | 41% | 19% | 26% | 25% 51% 35% | 32% | 31% | 29% | 27% | 16% | 37% | 32% | 35% | 28% 30%
Unfavorable 53% | 45% | 58% | 65% | 55% | 51% | 43% | 51% 67% 55% | 52% | 52% | 70% | 42% | 56% 37% 57% | 47% | 54% | 56% | 59% | 75% | 46% | 46% | 40% | 58% 61%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 13% | 19% | 20% | 12% | 20% | 16% | 20% 10% 10% [ 19% | 7% | 11% | 32% | 19% 12% 8% 21% | 16% | 15% | 14% 9% 17% | 22% | 25% | 14% 9%
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Q13. Eric Adams
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [$100K|$100K+
Favorable 41% | 52% | 29% | 32% | 46% | 36% | 43% | 41% | 40% | 47% | 38% | 63% | 35% | 20% | 34% 62% 47% | 41% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 53% | 45% | 33% | 37% | 41% | 45%
Unfavorable 19% | 19% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 25% | 16% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 27% | 12% | 18% 19% 27% | 24% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 20% | 14% | 22% | 15% | 18% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 40% | 30% | 51% | 49% | 35% | 45% | 32% | 44% | 41% | 31% | 44% | 17% | 38% | 68% | 47% 18% 27% | 35% | 40% | 43% | 39% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 48% | 41% | 33%
Q14. Rob Astorino
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 19% [ 17% | 25% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 15% | 18% 26% 22% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 14% | 19% 16% 23% | 22% | 20% | 15% | 26% | 10% | 21% | 11% | 15% | 17% 25%
Unfavorable 17% | 20% | 13% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 16% 14% 21% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 16% | 16% 25% 23% | 20% | 21% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 19% | 15% | 22% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 64% | 63% | 62% | 67% | 57% | 70% | 61% | 66% 61% 57% | 67% | 61% | 62% | 70% | 65% 59% 54% | 59% | 59% | 72% | 59% | 75% | 61% | 70% | 71% | 61% 59%
Q15. Andrew Giuliani
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Favorable 29% | 26% | 41% | 22% | 28% | 29% | 19% | 26% | 43% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 29% | 23% | 29% 31% 28% | 31% | 26% | 28% | 32% | 34% | 32% | 20% | 28% | 28% | 29%
Unfavorable 44% | 55% | 24% | 42% | 47% | 42% | 60% | 42% | 34% | 45% | 44% | 45% | 45% | 43% | 45% 45% 42% | 32% | 44% | 52% | 46% | 41% | 38% | 48% | 43% | 44% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 27% | 18% | 34% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 21% | 32% | 23% | 24% | 28% | 22% | 26% | 34% | 26% 23% 30% | 36% | 30% | 20% | 22% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 28% | 26%
Q16. Lee Zeldin
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 19% [ 17% | 29% | 13% | 25% | 13% | 13% | 16% 29% 27% | 16% | 22% | 17% | 16% | 20% 16% 19% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 24% | 12% | 20% | 12% | 13% | 17% 26%
Unfavorable 18% [ 20% | 11% | 23% | 22% | 15% | 28% | 16% 15% 22% | 17% | 19% | 28% | 10% | 15% 26% 31% | 28% | 19% | 13% | 19% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 18% 21%
Don't know/No opinion 63% | 63% | 59% | 64% | 53% | 71% | 58% | 68% 56% 51% | 68% | 59% | 55% | 74% | 65% 57% 50% | 54% | 61% | 71% | 57% | 73% | 60% | 69% | 70% | 65% 52%
Q17. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Favorable 45% | 60% | 32% | 30% | 47% | 44% | 61% | 43% | 33% | 52% | 43% | 58% | 37% | 37% | 39% 64% 56% | 46% | 46% | 44% | 47% | 32% | 46% | 44% | 41% | 48% | 48%
Unfavorable 32% | 19% | 47% | 43% | 37% | 28% | 19% | 30% | 50% | 33% | 31% | 24% | 35% | 39% | 36% 16% 31% | 23% | 32% | 38% | 36% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 26% | 30% | 39%
Don't know/No opinion 23% | 21% | 21% | 28% | 17% | 28% | 20% | 27% | 18% | 15% | 26% | 18% | 28% | 24% | 24% 20% 13% | 31% | 22% | 18% | 16% | 31% | 24% | 27% | 33% | 22% | 13%
Q18. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Favorable 45% | 61% | 31% | 27% | 46% | 44% | 61% | 48% 25% 46% | 45% | 57% | 38% | 37% | 38% 63% 66% | 44% | 49% | 42% | 44% | 37% | 49% | 44% | 45% | 43% 49%
Unfavorable 36% | 23% | 55% | 45% | 40% | 33% | 26% | 31% 57% 38% | 36% | 25% | 40% | 45% | 43% 19% 25% | 29% | 36% | 41% | 41% | 37% | 32% | 35% | 34% | 36% 39%
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 16% | 14% | 28% | 15% | 22% | 13% | 21% 18% 16% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 19% 18% 9% 27% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 26% | 19% | 21% | 22% | 21% 13%
SNY0122 Crosstabs011822.xIsx 30f8



Siena College Research Institute
January 9-13, 2022

806 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.0%

Q19. (If registered Democrat) While the Democratic primary for governor in New York isnt until June, if the primary election was held today, would you vote for:

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [$100K|$100K+
Bill de Blasio 12% | 12% | 0% | 0% | 13% | 12% | 8% [ 15% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 4% | 7% | 6% 36% 2% | 17% | 13% | 8% | 5% 3% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 13% 8%
Kathy Hochul 46% | 46% | 0% | 0% | 51% | 43% | 49% | 46% | 41% | 44% | 47% | 40% | 40% | 65% | 54% 26% 55% | 29% | 45% | 59% | 58% | 46% | 43% | 38% | 40% | 42% | 53%
Tom Suozzi 6% [ 6% [ 0% | 0% | 8% | 5% | 5% | 8% 6% 11% | 5% | 7% | 9% | 4% | 9% 4% 4% 6% | 9% | 3% [10% | 13% | 4% | 3% 4% 6% 9%
Jumaane Williams 11% | 11% | 0% | 0% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 10% | 4% | 8% 19% 14% | 11% | 11% [ 11% [ 10% | 8% | 10% | 13% | 7% | 16% | 13%
Someone else 2% | 2% [ 0% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 3% 0% 2% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 1% 3% 4% 4% | 1% | 3% | 1% 2% 3% | 3% 4% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 22% | 22% | 0% | 0% | 15% | 27% | 24% | 18% | 24% | 16% | 24% | 18% | 37% | 19% | 22% 12% 21% | 33% | 21% | 16% | 15% | 27% | 18% | 30% | 28% | 22% | 14%
Q20. How would you rate the job that Joe Biden is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Excellent 11% | 19% | 4% 3% | 11% | 12% | 18% | 10% 6% 15% [ 10% | 19% | 5% 7% | 11% 19% 9% 10% | 9% | 14% | 11% 9% 13% [ 11% | 13% 9% 13%
Good 28% | 41% | 10% | 19% | 28% | 28% | 41% | 27% 19% 27% | 29% | 31% | 24% | 27% | 28% 28% 32% | 17% | 28% | 35% | 26% | 25% | 30% | 30% | 25% | 26% 32%
Fair 26% | 25% | 22% | 32% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 31% 19% 24% | 27% | 29% | 28% | 22% | 23% 41% 27% | 33% | 29% | 20% | 23% | 28% | 25% | 30% | 28% | 30% 23%
Poor 34% | 14% | 64% | 46% | 35% | 33% | 15% | 32% 56% 33% | 34% | 21% | 42% | 43% | 39% 12% 32% | 39% | 33% | 31% | 40% | 38% | 31% | 28% | 34% | 35% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q21. How would you rate the job that Kathy Hochul is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Excellent 12% | 18% | 5% | 5% | 12% | 11% | 20% | 10% 7% 17% | 10% | 17% | 5% | 11% | 11% 15% 13% | 9% | 12% [ 13% | 10% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 15%
Good 33% | 43% | 19% | 26% | 35% | 31% | 39% | 34% | 24% | 33% [ 33% [ 36% | 32% | 30% [ 33% 33% 33% | 24% | 31% | 41% | 29% | 40% | 37% | 32% | 31% | 29% | 39%
Fair 29% | 25% | 33% | 34% | 29% | 29% | 24% | 31% | 32% | 26% | 30% [ 31% | 32% | 24% | 26% 32% 30% | 30% | 32% | 24% | 36% | 28% | 23% | 27% | 29% | 33% | 26%
Poor 18% | 8% | 31% | 23% | 17% | 18% | 10% | 14% | 32% | 19% | 17% | 9% | 19% | 26% | 21% 9% 17% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 6% | 11% | 12% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 11% 6% 4% | 10% | 7% | 13% | 8% | 8% 11% 7% | 17% | 6% | 6% | 4% 7% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 8% 5%
Q22. If Kathy Hochul wins the primary for governor in June, and is the Democratic candidate for governor in 2022, as things stand now would you vote to elect Hochul as governor or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Elect Hochul 48% | 70% | 23% | 26% | 50% | 46% | 66% | 48% 30% 53% | 46% | 58% | 37% | 43% | 43% 60% 65% | 41% | 50% | 51% | 42% | 53% | 49% | 50% | 43% | 44% 55%
Prefer someone else 36% | 20% | 58% | 48% | 37% | 36% | 24% | 32% 57% 35% | 36% | 27% | 42% | 42% | 39% 30% 25% | 40% | 37% | 33% | 41% | 28% | 36% | 33% | 39% | 40% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 16% [ 10% | 19% | 26% | 14% | 19% | 11% | 20% 14% 12% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 18% 10% 10% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 14% | 17% | 17% | 16% 12%
Q23. Last week, Governor Hochul delivered her first State of the State address to kick off the 2022 legislative session in Albany. How much have you read or heard about her speech? A great deal, some, not very much, or nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
A great deal 10% | 14% | 10% | 5% | 13% | 8% | 12% | 9% 11% | 15% | 9% | 14% | 5% | 10% | 11% 10% 7% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 8% | 12% | 8% 7% 7% 16%
Some 27% | 31% | 29% | 21% | 32% | 24% | 28% | 29% | 25% | 33% | 26% | 29% | 25% | 28% | 26% 34% 33% | 23% | 28% | 29% | 33% | 23% | 28% | 23% | 26% | 27% | 31%
Not very much 27% | 23% | 30% | 34% | 24% | 30% | 33% | 24% | 31% | 28% | 27% [ 19% | 34% | 31% | 31% 18% 25% | 19% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 30% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 33% | 26%
Nothing at all 33% | 30% | 31% | 39% | 30% | 35% | 24% | 38% | 31% | 23% [ 37% [ 36% | 33% [ 30% [ 30% 35% 35% | 45% | 31% | 28% | 27% | 40% | 32% | 39% | 39% | 31% | 26%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% 3% 0% 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 4% 3% 2% 0%
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As part of her State of the State address, Governor Hochul proposed a number of initiatives. I’'m going to read several and 1d like you to tell me whether you support or oppose each proposal. [Q24-Q31 ROTATED]
Q24. Permanently legalizing the sale of to-go drinks by bars and restaurants
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Support 55% | 63% | 47% | 49% | 56% | 54% | 67% | 57% | 44% | 60% | 53% | 63% | 52% | 48% | 53% 57% 67% | 68% | 63% | 40% | 55% | 57% | 53% | 58% | 47% | 51% | 68%
Oppose 34% | 28% | 43% | 38% | 35% | 34% | 25% | 35% | 43% | 30% | 36% [ 28% | 39% | 38% | 36% 33% 27% | 25% | 27% | 48% | 35% | 33% | 37% | 31% | 39% | 36% | 28%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 9% | 10% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 8% 13% 9% | 11% | 9% | 9% | 14% | 11% 10% 6% 6% | 11% [ 13% [ 9% [ 11% | 10% | 11% | 13% | 13% 4%
Q25. Expanding programs to help those incarcerated and formerly incarcerated get job skills and long-term employment
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Support 79% | 89% | 63% | 76% | 83% | 76% | 94% | 77% 70% 83% | 78% | 88% | 78% | 69% | 77% 87% 82% | 82% | 78% | 79% | 73% | 79% | 81% | 87% | 77% | 80% 82%
Oppose 14% | 7% | 26% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 5% | 14% 20% 13% [ 13% | 6% | 15% | 22% | 15% 8% 10% | 11% | 13% | 15% | 18% 8% 13% [ 9% 12% | 13% 14%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 4% | 12% | 9% 4% | 10% | 1% 8% 10% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 7% 3% 10% 6% 4%
Q26. Requiring zero on-site greenhouse gas emissions for new building construction no later than 2027
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Support 62% | 77% | 41% | 54% | 64% | 62% | 84% | 63% | 44% | 62% | 63% | 72% | 61% | 52% | 59% 67% 82% | 59% | 65% | 63% | 61% | 55% | 62% | 66% | 56% | 69% | 64%
Oppose 23% | 12% | 40% | 29% | 29% | 18% | 7% | 21% | 43% | 25% | 22% [ 17% | 23% | 30% | 27% 15% 6% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 22% | 32% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 17% | 28%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 11% | 19% | 17% | 8% | 20% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 17% | 18% | 13% 18% 11% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 22% | 14% 8%
Q27. Amending the State Constitution to implement a two-term limit for Governor, State Comptroller and Attorney General
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Support 77% | 78% | 77% | 78% | 84% | 72% | 79% | 77% 77% 78% | 77% | 79% | 75% | 77% | 80% 74% 72% | 75% | 75% | 83% | 81% | 84% | 75% | 74% | 69% | 82% 81%
Oppose 14% | 14% | 15% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 14% | 14% 13% 13% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 11% 19% 22% | 11% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 11% 14%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 8% 8% | 12% | 3% | 13% | 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 14% | 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% | 12% | 15% 7% 4%
Q28. Banning virtually all outside income for Governor, Lieutenant Governor, State Comptroller, and Attorney General
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Support 64% | 68% | 63% | 59% | 72% | 58% | 73% | 61% | 61% | 71% | 62% | 64% | 60% | 66% | 67% 61% 56% | 57% | 60% | 72% | 64% | 70% | 59% | 66% | 56% | 60% | 75%
Oppose 22% | 20% | 23% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 16% | 23% | 24% | 19% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 20% | 19% 28% 28% | 24% | 24% | 18% | 22% | 15% | 28% | 18% | 21% | 28% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 12% | 14% | 19% | 9% | 18% | 10% | 16% | 15% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 14% 11% 16% | 19% | 16% | 10% | 14% [ 16% | 13% | 16% | 22% | 12% 8%
Q29. Asking voters to approve a 4 billion dollar environmental bond act this November
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Support 53% | 70% | 27% | 44% | 57% | 50% | 76% | 54% 31% 59% | 51% | 66% | 47% | 42% | 49% 64% 68% | 60% | 51% | 52% | 47% | 40% | 53% | 64% | 51% | 52% 58%
Oppose 32% | 17% | 57% | 38% | 35% | 30% | 12% | 29% 56% 33% | 32% | 21% | 39% | 40% | 36% 19% 19% | 22% | 34% | 35% | 39% | 39% | 31% | 21% | 28% | 36% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 15% [ 13% | 16% | 18% | 8% | 20% | 12% | 17% 13% 8% | 18% | 13% | 14% | 18% | 15% 17% 13% | 18% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 21% | 16% | 14% | 21% | 12% 10%
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Q30. Allocating 4 billion dollars to support wages and bonuses for healthcare workers
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [$100K|$100K+
Support 77% | 88% | 66% | 68% | 78% | 76% | 84% | 80% | 65% | 76% | 78% | 85% | 77% | 68% | 74% 83% 86% | 84% | 77% | 74% | 74% | 74% | 79% | 80% | 75% | 75% | 81%
Oppose 14% | 9% | 21% | 17% | 15% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 21% | 17% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 20% | 16% 9% 7% 6% | 15% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 17% | 12%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 3% | 14% | 15% | 6% | 10% | 5% | 8% 14% 7% | 10% | 5% | 12% | 12% | 9% 8% 7% | 10% | 8% | 9% | 9% 7% | 10% | 7% | 13% | 7% 6%
Q31. Amending the State Constitution to include an Equal Rights Amendment
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Support 71% | 84% | 52% | 66% | 70% | 73% | 90% | 74% 51% 70% | 72% | 79% | 68% | 65% | 69% 80% 83% | 69% | 76% | 69% | 68% | 64% | 69% | 79% | 73% | 70% 72%
Oppose 16% [ 9% | 32% | 16% | 19% | 14% | 4% | 13% 35% 16% | 16% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 20% 9% 4% 16% | 11% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 16% | 9% 12% | 18% 18%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 7% | 17% | 18% | 12% | 13% | 6% | 13% 14% 13% [ 12% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 11% 11% 12% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 12% 9%
Now I'm going to mention some goals the Governor laid out in her State of the State address and 1’d like you to tell me whether you think that over the next year the Hochul Administration will or will not make progress toward achieving
that goal. [Q32-Q37 ROTATED]
Q32. Enhancing New Yorkers’ trust in their state government
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
will 45% | 59% | 25% | 33% | 50% | 41% | 56% | 47% 31% 50% | 43% | 56% | 42% | 34% | 42% 50% 51% | 44% | 46% | 45% | 46% | 44% | 44% | 43% | 40% | 43% 53%
Will not 42% | 30% | 64% | 48% | 40% | 45% | 30% | 42% 56% 38% | 44% | 33% | 45% | 51% | 44% 40% 36% | 41% | 42% | 44% | 41% | 42% | 44% | 44% | 43% | 44% 38%
Mixed 1% [ 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 5% 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 12% [ 10% | 8% | 17% | 9% | 13% | 14% | 9% 11% 9% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 14% | 12% 9% 8% 15% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 16% | 10% 8%
Q33. Increasing the availability of quality medical care
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Will 53% | 64% | 41% | 41% | 59% | 48% | 61% | 58% | 35% | 53% | 53% | 60% | 45% | 51% | 51% 58% 59% | 47% | 58% | 52% | 50% | 51% | 56% | 54% | 51% | 51% | 56%
Will not 34% | 26% | 46% | 37% | 32% | 35% | 26% | 28% | 52% | 39% | 32% | 31% | 36% | 35% | 35% 32% 29% | 35% | 28% | 38% | 36% | 33% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 35% | 35%
Mixed 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 9% | 12% | 21% | 9% | 16% | 12% | 14% | 11% 7% | 15% | 9% | 18% | 14% | 14% 9% 11% | 18% | 13% | 9% | 13% | 15% | 9% | 14% | 18% | 14% 8%
Q34. Transforming New York’s higher education system - SUNY - into the envy of the nation
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
will 43% | 55% | 26% | 34% | 47% | 40% | 59% | 43% 29% 52% | 40% | 51% | 38% | 36% | 38% 59% 54% | 54% | 44% | 36% | 38% | 37% | 45% | 50% | 40% | 42% 50%
Will not 41% | 29% | 59% | 47% | 43% | 38% | 25% | 40% 57% 40% | 41% | 35% | 42% | 47% | 45% 21% 37% | 28% | 40% | 49% | 48% | 42% | 35% | 35% | 34% | 44% 42%
Mixed 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 0% 1% | 1% | 4% | 1% 5% 2% | 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 15% [ 14% | 13% | 17% | 9% | 19% | 13% | 16% 12% 7% | 17% | 12% | 18% | 16% | 15% 17% 9% 17% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 13% | 24% | 13% 6%
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Q35. Making communities safer from crime
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [$100K|$100K+
Will 45% | 61% | 27% | 31% | 47% | 44% | 57% | 46% | 31% | 48% | 44% | 52% | 45% | 36% | 45% 45% 52% | 47% | 45% | 44% | 44% | 47% | 41% | 48% | 43% | 40% | 51%
Will not 41% | 27% | 62% | 51% | 44% | 39% | 29% | 40% | 57% | 44% | 41% | 36% | 40% | 49% | 42% 37% 39% | 34% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 42% | 41% | 38% | 37% | 48% | 41%
Mixed 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% | 10% | 18% | 8% | 15% | 14% | 12% | 12% 7% | 14% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 12% 15% 8% | 19% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 18% [ 12% 7%
Q36. Making the state a place where people want to live, not leave
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Wwill 43% | 60% | 22% | 28% | 43% | 43% | 59% | 44% 26% 48% | 41% | 59% | 35% | 30% | 38% 57% 51% | 50% | 41% | 42% | 38% | 41% | 44% | 48% | 41% | 41% 47%
Will not 44% | 29% | 63% | 54% | 47% | 41% | 28% | 42% 63% 42% | 44% | 33% | 50% | 52% | 47% 35% 39% | 36% | 47% | 45% | 48% | 47% | 42% | 39% | 39% | 48% 45%
Mixed 1% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 0% 4% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% | 0% 2% 2% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 12% [ 10% | 11% | 17% | 9% | 14% | 13% | 12% 10% 9% [ 13% | 7% | 13% | 17% | 13% 8% 5% 13% | 12% | 11% | 11% 9% 12% | 13% | 18% | 10% 8%
Q37. Creating the conditions needed for businesses to be successful in New York
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Will 49% | 66% | 31% | 34% | 51% | 49% | 65% | 48% | 36% | 50% | 50% | 64% | 41% | 38% | 46% 68% 50% | 47% | 51% | 50% | 49% | 38% | 49% | 54% | 48% | 49% | 53%
Will not 34% | 21% | 53% | 45% | 38% | 32% | 16% | 37% | 49% | 35% | 34% | 24% | 38% | 44% | 38% 18% 33% | 32% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 42% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 36% | 35%
Mixed 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 4% 2% | 2% | 3% | 0% 6% 4% | 1% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 12% | 12% | 19% | 9% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 9% | 18% | 16% | 14% 12% 12% | 19% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 21% | 12% | 10%

Q38. Switching gears, Attorney General James has subpoenaed former President T

rump to testify in her c

ivil investigati

ion into potential fraud by the Trump Organization. Trump has go

ne to court to fight the subpoena. Do you think

Trump should or should not be required to testify in James’ investigation?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep [Other| M F Lib | Mod |Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC | Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish| Prot |Other|<$50K [ $100K|$100K+
Should 63% | 81% | 40% | 51% | 63% | 64% | 87% | 66% | 36% | 65% | 63% | 72% | 62% | 55% | 59% 77% 74% | 67% | 61% | 64% | 52% | 67% | 65% | 74% | 61% | 62% | 67%
Should not 27% | 14% | 47% | 33% | 31% | 24% | 9% | 24% | 50% | 24% | 28% | 21% | 28% | 34% | 32% 14% 19% | 19% | 28% | 31% | 37% | 31% | 26% | 15% | 27% | 29% | 27%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 5% | 13% | 15% | 6% | 12% | 3% | 10% | 13% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 11% | 11% | 9% 10% 7% | 14% | 11% | 5% | 11% | 3% 9% | 10% | 13% | 9% 6%
Q39. Despite the current partisan divisions, how likely do you think it is that the United States will continue to be a democratic republic in 2030 - is it very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes [ No | NYC [ Subs | Upst [White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+ | Cath [Jewish| Prot [Other|<$50K [$100K | $100K+
Very likely 29% | 34% | 24% | 24% | 36% | 24% | 33% | 29% 28% 35% | 28% | 39% | 26% | 20% | 29% 31% 33% | 27% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 26% | 31% | 30% | 21% | 32% 36%
Somewhat likely 38% | 42% | 32% | 37% | 36% | 39% | 42% | 40% 31% 37% | 38% | 36% | 38% | 40% | 39% 38% 30% | 40% | 35% | 40% | 36% | 42% | 38% | 37% | 39% | 34% 41%
Not very likely 17% | 13% | 24% | 20% | 13% | 21% | 17% | 16% 21% 20% | 17% | 13% | 21% | 20% | 17% 19% 23% | 21% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 23% 15%
Not at all likely 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 10% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 7% | 12% | 13% | 9% | 10% | 4% | 11% 11% 7% | 11% | 8% 9% | 13% | 10% 5% 9% 9% | 11% | 8% | 12% 5% 8% | 10% | 16% 7% 4%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 50%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 27%
Region

NYC 40%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 34%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 54%
Age

18 to 34 23%

35to 54 38%

55 and older 37%
Political View

Liberal 26%

Moderate 46%

Conservative 24%
Union Household

Yes 29%

No 71%
Religion

Catholic 34%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 25%

Other 29%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 15%

Latino 11%
Income

Less than $50,000 33%

$50,000 to $100,000 29%

$100,000 or more 32%
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